## Washoe County Community Service Application

Please complete the following application to indicate your interest in a position on a Washoe County Board or Commission. Your application will be kept on file for 12 months. You will need to reapply after that time if you still wish to be considered for a position.

Is there a specific Board or Commission vacancy you are applying for? If yes, which one?			¥ Yes ☐ No
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Washoe County Law L	ibrary Board of Tr	ustees
Name: Clayton P. B	rust		
	Residential I	Home Address	
Address:4311 Dunde	ee Road		
City:Reno	State:NV		Zip:89519
Assessor's Parcel Nur			·
		Cell Phone:Same	
E-mail:cbrust@rssblaw.com			
M Address:71 Washing	ailing Address (if different f	from residential ho	ome address)
City:Reno	State:NV		Zip:89503
Job Title:Lawyer	Occupation and	Business Address	<u> </u>
	son, Simons, Sharp & Brust		
	or P.O. Box):71 Washington S	treet	
City:Reno	State:NV		Zip:89503
Assessor's Parcel Nur	nber if known:	1	
Business Phone:775.3	329.3151		
E-mail:cbrust@rssbla	aw.comx		
	Register	red Voter	
Are you registered to	vote in Washoe County?		Yes No
	County Commission requires t		
	gible to vote) to be considered	CATEGORI PERMITENTIAN CONTINUES AND SERVICE SERVICES.	
This requirem	nent may be waived on a case-	by-case basis by the	County Commission.
	ed in your area? (Years/Mont		
	ved in Washoe County? (Years		
Have you ever been o	onvicted of a felony or misden	neanor other than n	ninor traffic violations?  Yes No
If yes, please list conv	riction dates and nature:		
Briefly, in your own w	vords explain why you would li	ke to be appointed t	to the Board or Commission.

Please print or type, and complete the form entirely.

## Washoe County Community Service Application Page 2

To continue preserving the Library, to continue modernizing the Library, and to continue				
developing the Lawyer in theSe Library program.				
Describe your qualifications for this appointment, including, but not limited to your educational				
background, professional background and awards/honors.				
Several years on the Library Board.				
Several years on the Library Board.				
List your community and/or sixis involvement history				
List your community and/or civic involvement history.				
Vice President and Board Member of Disability Resources; Former President Washoe County Bar				
Association; Former President Washoe County Bar Foundation; Current President Our Lady of the				
Snows School Board; Youth Sports Coach; Former Chairman of Vintage Affair Fundraiser.				

Please list the name and phone number of any personal references that we may contact.

## Washoe County Community Service Application Page 3

Mark Simons - 775.329.3151				
Please attach any additional information you wish.				
I understand the role and responsibilities of membership on this board or commission and am willing to serve. If appointed, I will attend required meetings and training and will adhere to pertinent bylaws. I understand that some appointments require a Financial Disclosure Form to be submitted to the Nevada State Ethics Commission. I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the information I have provided in this application is true and correct. If the information provided is false or incomplete, it shall be sufficient cause for disqualification or removal.  Signature:  Date: 11/15/17				
PLEASE RETURN THE APPLICATION TO:				
Washoe County Planning and Development P.O. Box 11130, 1001 E. Ninth Street, Room A275, Reno, NV 89520-0027 Phone: (775) 328-3600; FAX: (775) 328-6133; Email: <a href="mailto:krstark@washoecounty.us">krstark@washoecounty.us</a>				
Date Received:	Commission District:			
Appointed to:	Date of Appointment:			

Thank you for your interest in Washoe County Government!

This document is part of the public record and is available for public review.